
2. Zawody Kontrolne WMOZLA 2019 
WARSZAWA, 26.01.2019 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3  
 1 KUPIS Tobiasz 12.04.1998 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  24.60      
 2 ZIMNY Emanuel 28.01.1981 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  27.75      
 Bieg 2/ 3 
 1 DEL PRETE Leonardo 17.11.1997 ITALY 24.41         
 2 SULECKI Mateusz 20.01.2000 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  26.13      
 3 PACIOREK Jakub 23.01.2001 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  26.23  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 3 
 1 FRĄCKIEWICZ Bartłomiej 10.12.2002 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  25.76      
 2 ADAMCZYK Maciej 02.01.2001 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  25.83      
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3 
 1 KUPIS Tobiasz 12.04.1998 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  38.13      
 2 SZAJNER Wojciech 18.03.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  40.97      
 3 ZIMNY Emanuel 28.01.1981 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  43.54      
 Bieg 2/ 3 
 1 KOŁODZIEJSKI Filip 23.02.2003 MUKS Płock  40.85      
 2 KOPKA Tomasz Aleksander 15.02.2002 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  42.71      
 3 GROTKOWSKI Krzysztof 26.07.1963 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  48.71  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 3 
 1 WIĘCKOWSKI Przemysław 10.05.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  41.32      
 2 JĘDRZEJEWSKI Maciej 17.01.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  41.49      
 3 KAWKA Dominik 17.06.2003 BKS Wataha Warszawa  44.79      
300 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 3 
 1 GÓRCZYŃSKI Kacper 25.11.2004 MUKS Płock  41.88      
 2 ASTRACHANCEW Konrad 11.07.2005 AZS-AWF Warszawa  42.01  PB    
 3 WRONKA Kacper 06.03.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  42.22  PB    
 4 TYMOSIAK Szymon 08.05.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  46.00  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 3 
 1 GOŁĘBIOWSKI Mikołaj 27.06.2005 UKS Technik Radom  41.78      
 2 KRAKOWIAK Tymoteusz 09.06.2004 MKS Polonia Warszawa  42.04      
 3 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.2005 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  50.07      
 4 KICZYŃSKI Sebastian 19.01.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  51.42      
 Bieg 3/ 3 
 1 ROSŁONIEC Piotr 25.09.2005 OKS Start Otwock  43.79      
 2 BABIK Jan 28.01.2004 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  43.84      
 3 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 07.07.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  44.12      
600 metrów  
 1 BILIŃSKI Damian 23.01.2002 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów  1:27.36      
 2 PAŁYGA Robert 21.06.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  1:28.32  PB    
 3 STRZELCZYK Jakub 12.06.2003 UKS Olimp Kozienice  1:31.44      
 4 MURAWSKI Kacper 22.06.2002 LKS Korab Olecko WN 1:36.28      
 5 WITKOWSKI Paweł 01.01.2008 OLA Warmińsko-mazurskie WN 1:37.76      
 6 ZAWADZKI Tomasz 30.06.1969 MKS Polonia Warszawa  1:38.81      
 7 PRZYGODA Michał 23.02.2002 BKS Wataha Warszawa  1:40.50      
 8 MAŁYCHA Igor 30.12.2003 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  1:51.78      
  DĄBROWSKI Aleksander 17.11.2000 MKS Polonia Warszawa  DNF      
600 metrów M U16 
 1 DANILUK Bartosz 01.01.2003 OLA Mazowieckie 1:31.78      
 2 SEREMAK Marcel 03.05.2005 UKS Olimp Kozienice  1:35.32      
 3 WRÓBLEWSKI Błażej 10.03.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1:38.60      
 4 PIERZCHAŁA Gabriel 18.10.2004 UKS Olimp Kozienice  1:39.37      
 5 BASAJ Bartosz 21.10.2005 UKS Olimp Kozienice  1:40.70      
1000 metrów  
 1 ŻOCHOWSKI Daniel 06.01.1997 MKS Polonia Warszawa  2:33.71      
 2 POLOWIEC Karol 03.03.2001 OKS Skra Warszawa  2:37.52      
 3 ROMANIUK Daniel 10.10.2001 OKS Skra Warszawa  2:45.55      
 4 SKIERKOWSKI Paweł 13.05.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  2:49.43      
 5 SALOMONOWSKI Jakub 10.11.2002 UKS Iwiczna Nowa Iwiczna  2:50.20      
 6 KUCHARSKI Tomasz 01.04.2000 OKS Skra Warszawa  2:54.51      
 7 ZIMNY Emanuel 28.01.1981 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  2:57.59      
 8 JANDUŁA Wiktor 22.01.2005 UKS Technik Radom  3:07.35      
 9 BAJORSKI ADAM 11.09.2004 RLTL ZTE Radom  3:11.70      
 10 SZCZYPIŃSKI Franciszek 03.03.2004 OKS Start Otwock  3:40.79      
  JENDRYCH Marek 06.01.1984 AKL Ursynów Warszawa DNF      
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3 
 1 BALCERZAK Joanna 16.10.1973 RKS Skra Warszawa  27.33      
 2 OSIŃSKA Martyna 03.07.2001 RLTL ZTE Radom  27.96  PB    
 3 BEDNARCZYK Natalia 27.11.2003 WLKS Nowe Iganie  29.18  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 3 
 1 WITKOWSKA Maria 17.08.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  28.60      
 2 LEWANDOWSKA Weronika 02.04.2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  28.98  PB    
 3 STARĘGA Karolina 01.09.2003 WLKS Nowe Iganie  30.56      
 Bieg 3/ 3 
 1 REGULSKA Nastazja 08.04.2001 KS Warszawianka W-wa  28.17      
 2 BUCZEK Kinga 09.01.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  29.33      
 3 SOSNIERZ Maria 14.05.2000 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  30.72      
300 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 6 
 1 NOWAK Natalia 06.09.2004 UKS Technik Radom  43.14  PB    
 2 MISIAK Michalina 01.09.2004 UKS Victoria Józefów  43.18  PB    
 3 GŁUCHOWSKA Małgorzata 20.05.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  45.30  PB    



 4 GWIAZDECKA Wiktoria 03.04.2006 WLKS Nowe Iganie  45.61  PB    
 5 KWIATKOWSKA Dominika 10.11.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  46.75  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 6 
 1 LINOWSKA Rozalia 04.10.2004 PTT Delta Płock  47.26  PB    
 2 KOŚCIK Zofia 31.10.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  48.71  PB    
 3 MADAJCZAK Aleksandra 15.05.2005 BKS Wataha Warszawa  49.15  PB    
 4 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 29.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  49.43  PB    
 5 WALISIEWICZ Urszula 01.01.2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  49.60      
 Bieg 3/ 6 
 1 BEZUCH Zuzanna 08.03.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  50.88  PB    
 2 WOŹNIAK Iga 21.09.2006 MKS Syrena Warszawa  51.23  PB    
 3 CZUBAK Dominika 01.09.2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  52.16  PB    
 4 KORZENIOWSKA Rozalia 29.06.2004 RK Athletics Warszawa  52.81      
 5 GRONKIEWICZ Julia 18.09.2004 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  53.68      
 Bieg 4/ 6 
 1 KUSY Roksana 22.02.2006 MKS Syrena Warszawa  50.20      
 2 MAGRYTA Natalia 04.12.2007 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  54.92      
 3 GĄSIOREK Wiktoria 05.05.2004 BKS Wataha Warszawa  55.19      
 4 DWOJAK Natalia 24.02.2007 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  55.87      
 Bieg 5/ 6 
 1 GŁODOWSKA Aleksandra 21.05.2004 MUKS Płock  46.05      
 2 KWIETNIEWSKA Aleksandra 14.04.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  46.65      
 3 GIL Natalia 26.03.2006 KS Orzeł Warszawa  49.35      
 4 OKRZESIK Aneta 13.07.2004 RLTL ZTE Radom  49.47      
 Bieg 6/ 6 
 1 URBAN Izabela 07.01.2004 UKS Technik Radom  51.81      
 2 OSTROWSKA Weronika 14.12.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  52.65      
 3 ROPEL Amelia 15.12.2004 LKS Korab Olecko WN 57.05      
 4 OSTASZEWSKA Wiktoria 14.06.2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  63.66      
600 metrów K U16 
 1 KUCZABA VEL KUCIABIŃSKA 31.07.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1:44.20  PB    
 2 ŁADA Anna 21.04.2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1:45.58      
 3 STRZELCZYK Aleksandra 20.05.2006 UKS Olimp Kozienice  1:53.79      
 4 GAJOWIAK Zosia 09.04.2004 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  1:54.15      
 5 WALCZAK Julia 06.10.2006 UKS Technik Radom  1:54.21      
 6 ORZECHOWSKA Nikola 15.08.2004 UKS Technik Radom  1:54.64  PB    
 7 KUKLIŃSKA Aleksandra 08.11.2005 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  1:54.87      
 8 KUKIER Karolina 03.06.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  1:56.19      
 9 GOSIK Michalina 22.03.2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  1:56.99      
 10 SKOMIAŁ Julia 28.07.2005 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  2:00.31      
 11 DOBCZYŃSKA Magda 03.11.2004 MKS Syrena Warszawa  2:02.67      
 12 PIOTROWSKA Rozalia 16.11.2004 LKS Korab Olecko WN 2:02.88  PB    
 13 JANKOWSKA Anna 12.08.2004 LKS Korab Olecko 2:05.21      
 14 KOWALCZYK Julia 07.01.2002 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 2:05.99      
 15 KUCHTA Urszula 30.10.2005 KS Orzeł Warszawa  2:08.98      
 
 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
60 metrów  
 FINAŁ A   16:16 
 1 SACHARCZUK Radosław 08.09.1993 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 6.89      
 2 DERUS Michał 21.09.1990 KU AZS PWSZ w Tarnowie MA 6.89      
 3 JAKÓBCZYK Michał 13.05.1995 KS Agros Zamość LU 6.92      
 4 ŁUPIŃSKI Rafał 20.03.2001 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 6.95      
 5 WASILEWSKI Adam 08.09.1996 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 7.13      
 FINAŁ B   16:13 
 1 GAJEWSKI Karol 31.08.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.03  SB    
 2 CZAJKOWSKI Bartłomiej 24.10.1993 RLTL ZTE Radom  7.05  SB    
 3 OSTAPIUK Mateusz 12.12.1993 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.09  SB    
 4 PIOTROWSKI Szymon 20.10.1999 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów  7.12  =PB    
 5 MORZEWSKI Marceli 22.01.2000 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.21      
60 metrów M U16 FINAŁ   16:23 
 1 BANACH Piotr 30.03.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  7.78  PB    
 2 KOŁODZIEJAK Mikołaj 02.01.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  7.85  PB    
 3 PILICHOWSKI Bartosz 03.08.2004 LKS Lubusz Słubice LB 7.87      
 4 MAŁYCHA Szymon 11.02.2005 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  7.94      
 4 OSTACHOWSKI Antoni 12.01.2005 KS Orzeł Warszawa  7.94      
60 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 7   15:00 
 1 DERUS Michał 21.09.1990 KU AZS PWSZ w Tarnowie MA 6.93 q     
 2 JAKÓBCZYK Michał 13.05.1995 KS Agros Zamość LU 6.94 q     
 3 ŁUPIŃSKI Rafał 20.03.2001 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 6.96 q     
 4 GAJEWSKI Karol 31.08.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.11 q     
 5 OSTAPIUK Mateusz 12.12.1993 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.14 q =SB    
 Bieg 2/ 7   15:03 
 1 SACHARCZUK Radosław 08.09.1993 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 6.91 q PB    
 2 WASILEWSKI Adam 08.09.1996 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 7.09 q PB    
 3 ZAWADZKI Jacek 23.09.1997 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.09 q SB    
 4 CZAJKOWSKI Bartłomiej 24.10.1993 RLTL ZTE Radom  7.16 qB     
 5 PIOTROWSKI Szymon 20.10.1999 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów  7.17 qB     
 Bieg 3/ 7   15:06 
 1 KAMIŃSKI Michał 30.08.1999 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  7.18  PB    
 1 DZIUBA Szymon 20.10.1999 AZS-AWF Warszawa  7.18  SB    
 3 CZARNECKI Marcin 19.04.2000 UKS Czwórka Białystok PD 7.28  SB    
 4 BRZOZOWSKI Rafał 23.09.1998 MKS Polonia Warszawa  7.29      
 5 CYGLER Robert 08.03.1991 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.47      
 Bieg 4/ 7   15:09 
 1 KWIATKOWSKI Mateusz 03.06.1999 MKS Juvenia Białystok PD 7.21  PB    
 2 GŁĘBOCKI Jan 09.04.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  7.29      
 3 SAWICKI Marek 18.07.1996 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 7.29      
 4 CZECHOSKI Adam 23.02.1999 KS Orzeł Warszawa  7.36      
 5 SZTRANC Oskar 24.11.1997 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.51      



 Bieg 5/ 7   15:11 
 1 MORZEWSKI Marceli 22.01.2000 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.19  PB    
 2 GARSTECKI Mikołaj 28.11.2000 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  7.48      
 3 PRZYŻECKI Dominik 17.01.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  7.50  PB    
 4 UHERA Roman 20.09.2000 KS Orzeł Warszawa  7.56  PB    
 5 FRYC Krzysztof 12.05.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.58  PB    
 Bieg 6/ 7   15:16 
 1 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa  7.44      
 2 WNOROWSKI Przemysław 13.06.2001 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 7.46  PB    
 3 SUMIŃSKI Michał 12.03.2001 RLTL ZTE Radom  7.62  PB    
 4 GRONKIEWICZ Marek 20.07.1967 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  9.21  PB    
 JAKSINA Jakub 11.10.2001 KS Podlasie Białystok PD DQ      
 Bieg 7/ 7   15:20 
 1 POULAIN Kamil 27.02.1998 MKS Polonia Warszawa  7.46      
 2 MICHALAK Mateusz 12.07.2000 WLKS Nowe Iganie  7.57      
 3 KACPRZAK Mateusz 18.11.2001 RLTL ZTE Radom  7.97      
 4 PROKOPIUK Robert 25.03.1975 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  8.31      
60 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 4   15:35 
 1 PILICHOWSKI Bartosz 03.08.2004 LKS Lubusz Słubice LB 7.83 q PB    
 2 WAŚ Kacper 14.07.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.23  PB    
 3 CZUBA Jakub 21.05.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.48  PB    
 4 RUTA Miłosz 17.12.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.53  PB    
Bieg 2/ 4   15:37 
 1 KOŁODZIEJAK Mikołaj 02.01.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  7.91 q     
 2 MAŁYCHA Szymon 11.02.2005 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  7.92 q     
 3 BANACH Piotr 30.03.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  7.95 q     
 4 JEDYNAK Kacper 08.10.2004 UKS Technik Radom  8.13      
 Bieg 3/ 4   15:40 
 1 OSTACHOWSKI Antoni 12.01.2005 KS Orzeł Warszawa  7.99      
 2 RUCKI Filip 05.05.2005 MLKS Pilica Białobrzegi  8.91      
 3 WRONKA Kacper 06.03.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  9.06      
 4 TYMOSIAK Szymon 08.05.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  9.10      
 Bieg 4/ 4   15:43 
 1 GAWENDA Michał 15.06.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.89 q     
 2 GROCHOWSKI Krzysztof 10.01.2007 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.56      
 3 BADEŃSKI Bernard 28.10.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.84      
60 metrów M U18 FINAŁ   16:20 
 1 JAWORSKI Mateusz 15.01.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.27  PB    
 2 DZIKIEWICZ Paweł 30.07.2002 MUKS Płock  7.28  SB    
 3 FARAJ Wiktor 02.05.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.37  PB    
 4 HARASIMCZUK Damian 27.01.2002 UKS 19 Bojary Białystok PD 7.49      
 5 TARASIEWICZ Marek 16.02.2002 UKS Czwórka Białystok PD 7.66  =PB    
60 metrów M U18 
 Bieg 1/ 3   15:24 
 1 DZIKIEWICZ Paweł 30.07.2002 MUKS Płock  7.29 q SB    
 2 JAWORSKI Mateusz 15.01.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.33 q     
 3 HARASIMCZUK Damian 27.01.2002 UKS 19 Bojary Białystok PD 7.34 q     
 4 FARAJ Wiktor 02.05.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.47 q     
 5 TARASIEWICZ Marek 16.02.2002 UKS Czwórka Białystok PD 7.66 q PB    
 Bieg 2/ 3   15:26 
 1 OBŁĘKOWSKI Maksymilian 08.11.2002 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  7.68  PB    
 2 GLEESON Matthew 04.04.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  7.74  PB    
 3 BIŃKOWSKI Jakub 21.01.2003 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  7.75      
 4 KOPKA Tomasz Aleksander 15.02.2002 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  8.00      
 5 BARTOŚ Krzysztof 17.12.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.68      
 Bieg 3/ 3   15:30 
 1 WIĘCKOWSKI Przemysław 10.05.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  7.68      
 2 MIRKOWSKI Krystian 22.02.2003 MLKS Pilica Białobrzegi  7.70      
 3 SZCZEPANIAK Jakub 09.01.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  7.85      
 4 NOWAK Jan 17.02.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.87      
2000 metrów  
 1 ZIELEŃ Michał 20.09.2002 ULKS Technik Trzcinica PK 5:45.35 
 2 ZIELIŃSKI Kamil 05.10.1997 AZS-AWF Warszawa  5:58.38 
 3 KRAWCZYK Paweł 22.11.2000 RLTL ZTE Radom 6:17.71 
 4 BRYNDA Marcin 06.12.1988 LKS Korab Olecko WN 6:23.07 
 5 WITKOWSKI Paweł 16.07.1979 Wieliszew Heron Team  6:24.46 PB  
 6 ORACZKO Denis 10.09.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  6:25.10 
 7 SELKE Radosław Lucjan 13.06.1985 UKS MTE Milanówek  6:50.05 
 8 WRÓBLEWSKI Michał 06.08.1979 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  7:10.98 
60 metrów pł FINAŁ   16:05 
 1 KILJAN Krzysztof 30.12.1999 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.25      
 2 DAKOWICZ Artur 24.10.1998 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 8.33  PB    
 3 KAMIŃSKI Michał 30.08.1999 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.57  PB    
 WILK Michał 03.03.1999 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  DNF      
60 metrów pł  
 1 WILK Michał 03.03.1999 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  8.13 q     
 2 KILJAN Krzysztof 30.12.1999 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.21 q PB    
 3 DAKOWICZ Artur 24.10.1998 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 8.44 q     
 4 KAMIŃSKI Michał 30.08.1999 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.60 q PB    
60 metrów pł (99.1) M U20 FINAŁ   16:00 
 1 MICHNIEWSKI Olgierd 18.11.2000 RLTL ZTE Radom  7.96      
 2 SINIŁO Krystian 02.10.2000 UKS 19 Bojary Białystok PD 8.28      
 3 CHWAŁA Bartosz 07.11.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.46      
60 metrów pł (91.4) M U18 FINAŁ   15:54 
 1 OBŁĘKOWSKI Maksymilian 08.11.2002 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.47  PB    
 2 NOWAKOWSKI Jakub 29.07.2003 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.48      
 3 KOLASIŃSKI Hubert 03.01.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  8.90  PB    
 4 STEFANOWICZ Maciej 15.11.2003 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 9.16      
  BIŃKOWSKI Jakub 21.01.2003 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  DNS      
60 metrów pł (99.1) M U20 



 Bieg 1/ 1   14:25 
 1 MICHNIEWSKI Olgierd 18.11.2000 RLTL ZTE Radom  7.90 q     
 2 CZAK Jakub 29.05.2001 LKS Lubusz Słubice LB 8.12 q     
 3 SINIŁO Krystian 02.10.2000 UKS 19 Bojary Białystok PD 8.35 q     
 4 CHWAŁA Bartosz 07.11.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.46 q     
60 metrów pł (91.4) M U18 
 Bieg 1/ 2   14:14 
 1 OBŁĘKOWSKI Maksymilian 08.11.2002 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.50 q PB    
 2 NOWAKOWSKI Jakub 29.07.2003 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.59 q     
 3 KOLASIŃSKI Hubert 03.01.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  9.04 q     
 4 BIŃKOWSKI Jakub 21.01.2003 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  9.29      
 Bieg 2/ 2   14:18 
 1 STEFANOWICZ Maciej 15.11.2003 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 9.01 q PB    
 2 DONACKI Adam 21.02.2002 SKS Feniks Siedlce  9.26 q PB    
 3 JEDYNAK Kacper 08.10.2004 UKS Technik Radom  9.80      
Pchnięcie kulą  (7.26kg) 
 1 GUDRO Andrzej 08.04.1994 WLKS Nowe Iganie  18.80  SB    
 2 PAROL Jan 11.11.1995 WLKS Nowe Iganie  18.32      
 3 NASZKO Andrzej 09.05.1994 PKS Gwardia Szczytno WN 17.39      
 4 DZIUBA Szymon 20.10.1999 AZS-AWF Warszawa  13.06  PB    
 5 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa  12.73      
 6 PROKOPIUK Robert 25.03.1975 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  9.02  PB    
 7 GRONKIEWICZ Marek 20.07.1967 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  7.40      
  ŁUKSZO Sebastian 29.07.1994 PKS Gwardia Szczytno WN NM      
Pchnięcie kulą M U20 (6kg) 
 1 BORKOWSKI Jakub 26.06.2001 PKS Gwardia Szczytno WN 16.58  PB    
 2 NIEDŹWIECKI Damian 09.09.2000 OKLA Ostrołęka  16.49  PB    
 3 CUBER Bartosz 13.01.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  15.15  PB    
 4 ŻEBROWSKI Oskar 20.02.2000 OKLA Ostrołęka  15.08      
 5 PIETRUSZCZAK Igor 19.06.2001 OKS Start Otwock  14.82  PB    
 6 WAWRZYNIAK Maciej 28.01.2000 MKLA Łęczyca LD 14.09  =PB    
 7 ŻURAWSKI Sebastian 08.05.2001 OKS Start Otwock  10.75  PB    
 8 KOSTRZEWSKA Barbara 27.03.1998 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.18      
 9 JUŚKIEWICZ Agnieszka 27.03.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  8.94      
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 
 1 BRANKIEWICZ Kamil 14.08.2002 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki PD 16.03  PB    
 2 ŁAZARSKI Szymon 20.09.2002 UKS Technik Augustów PD 15.23  PB    
 3 LEWOSZEWSKI Sebastian 17.06.2002 KS Wisła Puławy LU 14.66  PB    
 4 KRYSZYN Paweł 26.08.2003 UKS Technik Augustów PD 14.54  PB    
 5 HAJKOWSKI Sebastian 29.08.2003 LUKS Eurocentr Suchowola PD 13.82  PB    
 6 MILEWSKI Adrian 17.04.2003 OKLA Ostrołęka  13.36  PB    
 7 DANILUK Adam 13.04.2002 UKS Młodzik Warszawa  13.20      
 8 CYDEJKO Bartosz 12.11.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  12.58      
 9 KULA Przemysław 23.04.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  11.93      
 10 RUTKOWSKI Kamil 15.02.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  10.51      
 11 DOBRZYŃSKI Kordian 30.01.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  10.04      
 12 FALIŃSKI Filip 23.08.2003 UKS Technik Radom  9.28  PB    
Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 
 1 KIJEWSKI Karol 10.10.2005 PKS Gwardia Szczytno WN 11.06  PB    
 2 JANCIK Gustaw 28.01.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  9.46      
 3 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.2005 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  8.01  PB    
 4 OSTRZYŻEK Michał 03.04.2005 UKS Technik Radom  6.29      
Skok wzwyż  
 1 LEPIATO Maciej 18.08.1988 GZSN START Gorzów Wlkp. LB 2.11      
 2 SZTANCHER Piotr 08.05.2000 MKS Inowrocław KP 2.05      
 3 JACHYM Marcin 14.04.2001 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów PK 2.00      
 4 BUCZEK Łukasz 17.05.1991 KU AZS Politechniki Warszawskiej 1.90      
 5 PACIOREK Marcel 22.04.2003 GKS Wilga Garwolin  1.60      
 6 BRODACKI Michał 21.04.2001 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  1.50      
Skok o tyczce  
 1 TOMALIK Damian 27.12.1993 AZS-AWF Warszawa  5.00  PB    
 2 SZEWCZYK Stanisław 13.03.1997 KS Warszawianka W-wa 4.40      
 3 PIWOWARSKI Jakub 23.03.1998 AZS-AWF Warszawa  4.20      
 4 GAWENDA Michał 15.06.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  3.80      
Skok o tyczce M U16 
 1 DONACKI Adam 21.02.2002 SKS Feniks Siedlce  3.30      
 2 WEREDA Dawid 05.11.2004 SKS Feniks Siedlce  2.40      
 3 CHOJNACKI Dawid 17.09.2004 SKS Feniks Siedlce  2.40      
 4 EJNFOCHT Dawid 12.07.2005 SKS Feniks Siedlce  2.00      
 5 STRELCZUK Jakub 14.08.2007 SKS Feniks Siedlce  2.00      
  KSIĘŻOPOLSKI Adrian 06.10.2004 SKS Feniks Siedlce  NM      
Skok w dal  
 1 SIMONIUK Dawid 24.07.2000 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 7.04  PB    
 2 GRZELAK Mateusz 18.01.2001 MUKS Płock  6.76  PB    
 3 MICHALAK Mateusz 12.07.2000 WLKS Nowe Iganie  6.66  PB    
 4 TOMCZYK Wojciech 23.11.2002 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 6.45  SB    
 5 WIETESKA Tomasz 07.10.2001 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice LD 6.42  PB    
 6 WYSZYŃSKI Paweł 03.08.2001 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 6.22      
 7 SUMIŃSKI Michał 12.03.2001 RLTL ZTE Radom  6.14      
 8 PRZYBYLSKI Dawid 24.07.2002 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  5.76      
 9 TARASIEWICZ Marek 16.02.2002 UKS Czwórka Białystok PD 5.62      
 10 SIEMEK Damian 02.03.2001 KS Warszawianka W-wa  5.59      
 11 PROKOPIUK Robert 25.03.1975 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  5.12  PB    
 12 CHYC Michał 15.05.2003 MLKS Pilica Białobrzegi  4.99      
 13 BARTOŚ Krzysztof 17.12.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  4.78      
 14 GRONKIEWICZ Marek 20.07.1967 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  3.63  PB    
Skok w dal M U16 
 1 KOŁODZIEJAK Mikołaj 02.01.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  6.22  PB    
 2 WAŚ Kacper 14.07.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  5.08      
 3 GROCHOWSKI Krzysztof 10.01.2007 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  5.07  PB    
 4 KICZYŃSKI Sebastian 19.01.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  3.98      



Trójskok  
 1 KULMACZEWSKI Jan 22.04.1995 UKS Kapry-armexim Pruszków  15.66  PB    
 2 SULWIRSKI Rafał 16.07.1996 AZS-AWF Warszawa  14.76  PB    
 3 LESZCZUK Bartosz 11.11.2000 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 14.57  PB    
 4 POPOWSKI Kamil 19.01.1996 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 14.15      
 5 KRZEMIŃSKI Dawid 05.04.2000 RLTL ZTE Radom  14.13      
 6 OSTAPOWICZ Daniel 10.03.2000 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 13.67      
 7 ŁYSKAWY Przemysław 13.01.1999 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 13.63      
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
60 metrów FINAŁ   14:35 
 1 POTASZNIK Alicja 24.04.2000 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.67  PB    
 2 SZULC Marta 04.09.1994 SSA Legia 1926 Warszawa  7.68      
 3 KOŁODZIEJ Ada 24.03.1995 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  7.86  PB    
 4 KOSTRZEWSKA Barbara 27.03.1998 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  7.93      
 5 LIPIŃSKA Julia 06.08.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.00      
60 metrów K U16 
 FINAŁ A   14:52 
 1 GŁUCHOWSKA Małgorzata 20.05.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  8.39 
 2 DUL Zuzanna 27.08.2005 PTT Delta Płock  8.52 
 3 ŁUCJANEK Zofia 16.07.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.55 
 4 KUCHTA Urszula 30.10.2005 KS Orzeł Warszawa  8.67 
FINAŁ B   14:49 
 1 KULCZYŃSKA Kinga 23.10.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.69 
 2 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 26.09.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.83 
 3 KWIATKOWSKA Dominika 10.11.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.84 
 4 GIL Natalia 26.03.2006 KS Orzeł Warszawa  9.00 
  ADAMSKA Martyna 20.02.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  DNS 
60 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 5   12:40 
 1 POTASZNIK Alicja 24.04.2000 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.69 q PB    
 2 SZULC Marta 04.09.1994 SSA Legia 1926 Warszawa  7.72 q     
 3 KOŁODZIEJ Ada 24.03.1995 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  7.88 q PB    
 4 GOLCZEWSKA Anna 26.10.1997 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  7.99      
 5 BALCERZAK Joanna 16.10.1973 RKS Skra Warszawa  8.17      
 Bieg 2/ 5   12:42 
 1 SZYMAŃSKA Anna 05.03.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  7.92 q     
 2 KOSTRZEWSKA Barbara 27.03.1998 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  7.97      
 3 OSIŃSKA Martyna 03.07.2001 RLTL ZTE Radom  7.99      
 4 JUŚKIEWICZ Agnieszka 27.03.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  8.10      
 5 PRUSIŃSKA Małgorzata 25.07.2000 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.28  SB    
 Bieg 3/ 5   12:45 
 1 JATKIEWICZ Izabela 28.04.2000 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 8.20  PB    
 2 KŁOS Zuzanna 29.04.2001 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.33  PB    
 3 SUCHECKA Katarzyna 14.11.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.59      
 4 KALISTA-ŁEBEK Beata 09.08.1980 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  9.39  PB    
 5 WIDALSKA Marta 18.03.1976 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  11.36  PB    
 Bieg 4/ 5   12:48 
 1 LIPIŃSKA Julia 06.08.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  7.97 q     
 2 KWIATKOWSKA Angelika 19.06.1998 MKS Juvenia Białystok PD 8.11      
 3 PAWLICKA Aleksandra 15.04.1996 KU AZS WAT w Warszawie  8.48      
 Bieg 5/ 5   12:51 
 1 OMELIANOWICZ Karolina 24.06.2000 UKS 19 Bojary Białystok PD 8.15      
 2 ŻYŁOWSKA Anna 24.07.2001 UKS Victoria Józefów  8.16      
 3 SZCZEGIELNIAK  10.09.1997 KU AZS WAT w Warszawie  8.82      
60 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 9   13:15 
 1 GŁUCHOWSKA Małgorzata 20.05.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  8.32 q PB    
 2 DUL Zuzanna 27.08.2005 PTT Delta Płock  8.48 q     
 3 KUCHTA Urszula 30.10.2005 KS Orzeł Warszawa  8.52 q SB    
 4 BURLEWICZ Antonina 25.01.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  8.55 q     
 5 ŁUCJANEK Zofia 16.07.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.58 q PB    
 Bieg 2/ 9   13:17 
 1 KWIATKOWSKA Dominika 10.11.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.70 q PB    
 2 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 26.09.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.76 q PB    
 3 DYŻAKOWSKA Alicja 28.12.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  9.40      
 Bieg 3/ 9   13:20 
 1 SKRZEK Pola 20.04.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  8.67 q PB    
 2 GIL Natalia 26.03.2006 KS Orzeł Warszawa  8.84 qB PB    
 3 WALISIEWICZ Urszula 01.01.2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  9.04      
 4 WOŹNIAK Iga 21.09.2006 MKS Syrena Warszawa  9.22  =PB    
 Bieg 4/ 9   13:22 
 1 BEZUCH Zuzanna 08.03.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  9.15  PB    
 2 MULARZUK Zuzanna 25.03.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  9.19  PB    
 3 KORZENIOWSKA Rozalia 29.06.2004 RK Athletics Warszawa  9.22  PB    
 4 KUKLIŃSKA Aleksandra 08.11.2005 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  9.64      
 5 BASIOR Zuzanna 28.03.2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  10.23      
 Bieg 5/ 9   13:24 
 1 TARKA Amelia 15.03.2005 MLKL Płock  9.04      
 2 MURACH Angelika 15.09.2004 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  9.47      
 3 BIENIAS Nicole 22.03.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  9.78      
 4 ROPEL Amelia 15.12.2004 LKS Korab Olecko WN 9.85      
 5 OSTASZEWSKA Wiktoria 14.06.2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  10.59      
 Bieg 6/ 9   13:26 
 1 KOŚCIK Zofia 31.10.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  8.87      
 2 GRZESZEK Elwira 13.05.2004 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  9.12      
 3 KRZEMIŃSKA Maja 23.06.2005 MLKL Płock  9.43      
 4 OSTROWSKA Weronika 14.12.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  9.83      
Bieg 7/ 9   13:29 
 1 KULCZYŃSKA Kinga 23.10.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.78 qB     
 2 BAGIEŃSKA Maja 29.04.2004 LKS Korab Olecko WN 8.86 



 3 OLBRYŚ Julia 03.01.2006 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  9.17 
 4 KUSY Roksana 22.02.2006 MKS Syrena Warszawa  9.21      
 5 ADAMSKA Martyna 20.02.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  9.35 
 Bieg 8/ 9   13:31 
 1 OLEKSIAK Martyna 17.11.2005 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  9.76      
 2 MAGRYTA Natalia 04.12.2007 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  9.77      
 Bieg 9/ 9   13:33 
 1 CZUBAK Dominika 01.09.2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  9.34      
 2 DWOJAK Natalia 24.02.2007 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  9.70      
60 metrów K U18 
 FINAŁ A   14:42 
 1 SOBCZYK Kamila 27.04.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  8.03  PB    
 2 NOWAKOWSKA Marcelina 20.07.2002 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.24      
 3 CZARNECKA Aleksandra 26.06.2002 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.26  PB    
 4 KUBICKA Julia 09.12.2002 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.39  PB    
  JÓŹWICKA Małgorzata 03.06.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  DNS      
 FINAŁ B   14:40 
 1 CZYŻ Letina 05.10.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  8.39  SB    
 2 RYMARZ Weronika 28.03.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.42  PB    
 3 BEDNARCZYK Natalia 27.11.2003 WLKS Nowe Iganie  8.56      
 4 LENNON Julia 19.06.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.67      
 WITKOWSKA Maria 17.08.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  DNS      
60 metrów K U18 
 Bieg 1/ 7   12:57 
 1 SOBCZYK Kamila 27.04.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  8.08 q =PB    
 2 GAJKOWSKA Martyna 11.04.2003 MKS Polonia Warszawa  8.15 q PB    
 3 NOWAKOWSKA Marcelina 20.07.2002 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.21 q     
 4 JÓŹWICKA Małgorzata 03.06.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.41 q     
 5 CZYŻ Letina 05.10.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  8.51 q     
 Bieg 2/ 7   12:59 
 1 BEDNARCZYK Natalia 27.11.2003 WLKS Nowe Iganie  8.49 q PB    
 2 RYMARZ Weronika 28.03.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.51 qB     
 3 KOZŁOWSKA-KORCZAK Julia 17.12.2003 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.54 qB PB    
 4 SKRECZKO Julia 30.07.2003 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 8.77      
 5 LEWANDOWSKA Weronika 02.04.2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  8.83      
 Bieg 3/ 7   13:01 
 1 WITKOWSKA Maria 17.08.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.61      
 2 MOŻDŻYŃSKA Katarzyna 03.09.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  8.99      
 3 MAREK Justyna 01.10.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  9.03  PB    
 4 RABENDA Zuzanna 27.04.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.03  SB    
 5 RĄCZKA Julia 21.06.2002 UKS Gepard Warszawa  9.36      
 Bieg 4/ 7   13:04 
 1 MARCIŃCZYK Izabela 18.01.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  9.04  PB    
 2 KARCZEWSKA Justyna 09.08.2002 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  9.36      
 3 PAJEWSKA Maja 23.11.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  9.37      
 4 ANTKIEWICZ Weronika 02.06.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  9.49      
 5 CELIŃSKA Gabriela 22.10.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  9.75      
 Bieg 5/ 7   13:07 
 1 LENNON Julia 19.06.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.68      
 2 STARĘGA Karolina 01.09.2003 WLKS Nowe Iganie  8.77      
 3 PYSKŁO Wiktoria 02.09.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  8.90      
 4 WIERASZKO Sandra 19.04.2002 MKS Polonia Warszawa  9.38      
 5 WIĘCKOWSKA Wiktoria 02.03.2002 MKS Polonia Warszawa  9.43      
 Bieg 6/ 7   13:10 
 1 MIRGOS Monika 15.03.2003 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  8.65      
 2 GÓRNA Barbara 28.01.2003 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  8.92      
 3 BOBROWICZ Weronika 25.03.2003 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  9.45      
 Bieg 7/ 7   13:12 
 1 CZARNECKA Aleksandra 26.06.2002 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.34 q     
 2 KUBICKA Julia 09.12.2002 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.41 q     
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3 14:06 
 1 RADASZKIEWICZ Weronika 09.04.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  47.60      
 2 MOŻDŻYŃSKA Katarzyna 03.09.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  50.08      
 3 ANTKIEWICZ Weronika 02.06.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  52.14      
 Bieg 2/ 3 14:08 
 1 MICHALCZYK-ZGLIŃSKA  27.10.1974 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  50.67  PB    
 2 RABENDA Zuzanna 27.04.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  52.09  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 3 14:14 
 1 ŚLIWIŃSKA Natalia 14.04.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  52.62      
 2 CELIŃSKA Gabriela 22.10.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  53.94      
600 metrów  
 1 LEMANOWICZ Maja 01.12.2001 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:45.21      
 2 KĘDZIOR Ewelina 18.07.2000 OKS Skra Warszawa  1:46.60  PB    
 3 KOCISZEWSKA Wiktoria 14.02.2002 OKS Start Otwock  1:51.16      
 4 KWIATKOWSKA Martyna 11.12.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  1:51.37      
 5 PIETRUCZUK Alicja 14.01.2000 LKS Korab Olecko WN 1:51.96      
 6 ŚWIERZBIN Agnieszka 20.04.2002 LKS Korab Olecko WN 1:55.45      
 7 MOTULEWICZ Patrycja 21.06.2002 LKS Korab Olecko WN 1:58.05  PB    
 8 GAJDA Zuzanna 07.06.2002 BKS Wataha Warszawa  1:59.18      
 9 WÓJCIK Karolina 17.05.2003 OKS Start Otwock  2:00.31  PB    
 10 BIAŁEK Łucja 10.01.2003 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  2:01.84      
 11 KULPA Natalia 14.01.2003 OKS Start Otwock  2:06.02      
1000 metrów K U16 
 1 STRZEŻYSZ Małgorzata 02.10.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  3:07.12 PB  
 2 WOSZCZEK Danuta 20.02.1978 UKS Olimp Kozienice  3:12.78 
 3 SOT Aleksandra 05.04.2004 UKS Olimp Kozienice  3:19.83 
 4 WRÓBEL Wiktoria 26.08.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  3:20.10 
 5 TRZASKA Julita 07.10.2004 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  3:58.35 
 6 ZADRĄG Małgorzata 05.01.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  4:02.39 
60 metrów pł FINAŁ  14:18 



 1 SZYMAŃSKA Anna 05.03.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  8.39  PB    
 2 GOLCZEWSKA Anna 26.10.1997 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.76      
 3 KIRYLUK Aleksandra 02.11.2001 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 8.85      
 4 KŁOS Zuzanna 29.04.2001 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  9.31  PB    
  ZACZKIEWICZ Wiktoria 04.08.2001 KS Podlasie Białystok PD DQ      
60 metrów pł  
 Bieg 1/ 2   12:24 
 1 SZYMAŃSKA Anna 05.03.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  8.51 q PB    
 2 GOLCZEWSKA Anna 26.10.1997 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  8.71 q SB    
 3 KIRYLUK Aleksandra 02.11.2001 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 8.83 q PB    
 4 KŁOS Zuzanna 29.04.2001 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  9.36 q     
 5 SATUŁA Małgorzata 13.11.1997 AZS-AWF Warszawa  9.63      
 Bieg 2/ 2   12:27 
 1 ZACZKIEWICZ Wiktoria 04.08.2001 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 9.39 q     
 2 ŚNIADKOWSKA Gabriela 12.10.2001 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 9.72      
 3 ORDOWICZ Jadwiga 12.02.2001 RLTL ZTE Radom  10.97      
 4 GĄSIOROWSKA Julia 09.05.2001 UKS Varsovia Warszawa  12.04  PB    
60 metrów pł (76.2) K U18 FINAŁ   13:54 
 1 JÓŹWICKA Małgorzata 03.06.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.95 
 2 KRAWCZYK Aleksandra 28.04.2003 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 9.31 
 3 KURPIEWSKA Aleksandra 13.05.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.43 
 4 BUCZEK Kinga 09.01.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.47 
 5 KOZŁOWSKA-KORCZAK Julia 17.12.2003 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  9.53 
60 metrów pł (76.2) K U18 
 Bieg 1/ 2   12:16 
 1 JÓŹWICKA Małgorzata 03.06.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.97 q     
 2 KRAWCZYK Aleksandra 28.04.2003 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 9.36 q PB    
 3 BUCZEK Kinga 09.01.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.51 q     
 4 KURPIEWSKA Aleksandra 13.05.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.89      
 5 LANDOWSKA Zofia 03.03.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  11.30      
 Bieg 2/ 2   12:19 
 1 KOZŁOWSKA-KORCZAK Julia 17.12.2003 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  9.64 q     
 2 KOŚCIANEK Daria 28.03.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  9.81 q     
 3 KSEPKO Katarzyna 10.01.2003 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 9.88      
 4 CZYŻ Letina 05.10.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  10.49      
 5 CZARNOCKA Nikoleta 31.03.2003 WLKS Nowe Iganie  11.05      
Pchnięcie kulą  (4kg) 
 1 KARDASZ Klaudia 02.05.1996 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 17.86  PB    
 2 RÓŻAŃSKA Ewa 22.12.2000 MKLA Łęczyca 14.46      
 3 FLISEK Barbara 17.11.1999 OKS Start Otwock 13.47      
 4 SIEŃKO Magda 27.01.1999 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 12.71      
 5 MUSZYŃSKA Weronika 05.04.2001 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 12.38  PB    
 6 STARUCH Nina 03.03.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  12.27  PB    
 7 SATUŁA Małgorzata 13.11.1997 AZS-AWF Warszawa  10.92      
 8 TABACZYŃSKA Weronika 06.07.2001 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 10.04      
 9 GĄSIEWSKA Natalia 29.09.2000 MKS Pułtusk  8.24      
 10 MICHALCZYK-ZGLIŃSKA  27.10.1974 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  8.14  PB    
 11 ADAMSKA Aniela 16.07.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.07      
 12 KALISTA-ŁEBEK Beata 09.08.1980 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  7.11      
 13 WIDALSKA Marta 18.03.1976 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  5.10  PB    
Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3kg) 
 1 KURDEJ Barbara 20.01.2003 OKS Start Otwock  13.12      
 2 KACZMARCZYK Andżelika 05.05.2002 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów   12.42      
 3 PSZCZOŁA Gabriela 20.01.2002 OKLA Ostrołęka  12.19  SB    
 4 PRYGIEL Martyna 08.02.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  11.52  PB    
 5 RAKOWICZ Martyna 09.08.2003 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 10.44  PB    
 6 KRAWCZYK Aleksandra 28.04.2003 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 10.08      
 7 ORLIŃSKA Martyna 29.09.2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  10.03      
 8 KURPIEWSKA Aleksandra 13.05.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.43      
 9 KOŚCIANEK Daria 28.03.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.09      
 10 GÓRNA Barbara 28.01.2003 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  6.27      
 11 BOBROWICZ Weronika 25.03.2003 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  5.68      
Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 
 1 MAŚLANA Zuzanna 01.05.2004 MLKL Płock  12.84      
 2 GOŁĄBEK Gabriela 04.02.2005 UKS Technik Radom  10.15      
 3 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 29.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  8.41  PB    
 4 OLBRYŚ Julia 03.01.2006 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  7.90      
 5 TUSIŃSKA Patrycja 22.11.2004 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  7.76  PB    
 6 GRONKIEWICZ Julia 18.09.2004 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  6.82      
 7 OLEKSIAK Martyna 17.11.2005 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  5.85      
Skok wzwyż  
 1 RYDZ Aneta 30.03.1994 RLTL ZTE Radom  1.80  SB    
 2 MIĄSO Wiktoria 14.11.2001 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów PK 1.75      
 3 BURLEWICZ Barbara 09.01.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  1.65      
 4 KOSTRZEWSKA Barbara 27.03.1998 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  1.60      
 5 WILK Karolina 16.05.2000 RLTL ZTE Radom  1.55  =SB    
 6 GOS Patrycja 20.03.2000 RLTL ZTE Radom  1.55  PB    
 7 FLISIŃSKA Natalia 08.02.2004 RLTL ZTE Radom  1.50      
 7 LODKOWSKA Amelia 20.09.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  1.50      
 7 WYSOCKA Alicja 05.03.2003 KS Orzeł Warszawa  1.50      
 10 JUŚKIEWICZ Agnieszka 27.03.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  1.40      
 11 KURPIEWSKA Aleksandra 13.05.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  1.35  =PB    
 12 GÓRCZYŃSKA Martyn 30.11.2003 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 1.30      
Skok wzwyż K U16 
 1 BIENIAS Nicole 22.03.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  1.40  =PB    
 2 SIEWIERSKA Pola 08.12.2004 RK Athletics Warszawa  1.35      
 3 JABŁOŃSKA Agata 11.05.2005 MLKL Płock  1.20  PB    
 4 GRONKIEWICZ Julia 18.09.2004 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  1.10      
Skok o tyczce K U16 
 1 SZYMANEK Maja 05.07.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa 3.60      
 2 JABŁOŃSKA Wiktoria 17.12.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  3.40  SB    



 3 HOFFMANN Julia 06.02.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  3.20      
 4 OLSZEWSKA Natalia 15.12.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  3.00  PB    
 4 KAMIEŃ Monika 06.06.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa 3.00      
 6 PERKA Kamila 29.05.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  2.60      
 7 MICHNIEWSKA Anna 30.07.2001 KS Warszawianka W-wa 2.40      
Skok w dal  
 1 MILEWSKA Elżbieta 02.04.2003 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 5.48  PB    
 2 SUSZYŃSKA Dominika 05.03.1998 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 5.35  PB    
 3 KRAWCZYK Aleksandra 28.04.2003 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 5.22  PB    
 4 OLECHNO Kinga 11.05.2000 UKS Czwórka Białystok PD 5.18      
 5 LANDOWSKA Zofia 03.03.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  5.07  PB    
 6 SATUŁA Małgorzata 13.11.1997 AZS-AWF Warszawa  5.00      
 7 KOŚCIANEK Daria 28.03.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  4.99  PB    
 8 CZERWIŃSKA Natalia 27.10.2002 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 4.98      
 9 GĄSIEWSKA Natalia 29.09.2000 MKS Pułtusk  4.75      
 10 KALISTA-ŁEBEK Beata 09.08.1980 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  4.14  PB    
 11 PAJEWSKA Maja 23.11.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  4.07      
 12 KARCZEWSKA Justyna 09.08.2002 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  3.99      
 13 PYSKŁO Wiktoria 02.09.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  3.93      
 14 GÓRNA Barbara 28.01.2003 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  3.90      
 15 BOBROWICZ Weronika 25.03.2003 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  3.40      
 16 WIDALSKA Marta 18.03.1976 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  3.04      
  BARANEK Weronika 10.07.1999 AZS-AWF Warszawa  NM      
Skok w dal K U16 
 1 NOWAK Weronika 04.01.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  4.80  PB    
 2 GWIAZDECKA Wiktoria 03.04.2006 WLKS Nowe Iganie  4.67      
 3 TARKA Amelia 15.03.2005 MLKL Płock  4.32      
 4 MURACH Angelika 15.09.2004 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  4.14      
 5 GIL Natalia 26.03.2006 KS Orzeł Warszawa  4.08      
 6 DWOJAK Natalia 24.02.2007 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  4.06      
 7 KRZEMIŃSKA Maja 23.06.2005 MLKL Płock  3.97      
 8 BAGIEŃSKA Maja 29.04.2004 LKS Korab Olecko WN 3.83      
 9 BASIOR Zuzanna 28.03.2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  3.52      
 10 MAGRYTA Natalia 04.12.2007 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki  3.40      
Trójskok  
 1 WYSZCZELSKA Ewelina 04.04.1995 AZS-AWF Warszawa  11.89      
 2 BIERNACKA Julia 11.01.2002 GKS Wilga Garwolin  11.44  PB    
 3 JĘDRZEJCZYK Dominika 11.08.1999 AZS-AWF Warszawa  11.12  PB    
 4 DZIADAK Nikolina 04.08.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  10.12      
 5 BUDZIŁEK Oliwia 12.09.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  9.75      
60 metrów pł (76.2/8.00) K U16 FINAŁ   13:45 
 1 SZCZĘSNA Natalia 22.01.2004 RLTL ZTE Radom  9.46 
 2 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 29.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.77 
 3 NOWAK Weronika 04.01.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  9.83 
 4 KWIETNIEWSKA Aleksandra 14.04.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  10.24 
 5 BROŻYNA Nikola 27.12.2005 UKS Technik Radom  10.50 
60 metrów pł (76.2/8.00) K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2   12:04 
 1 SZCZĘSNA Natalia 22.01.2004 RLTL ZTE Radom  9.56 q     
 2 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 29.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.87 q PB    
 3 BROŻYNA Nikola 27.12.2005 UKS Technik Radom  10.55 q     
 4 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 26.09.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  10.84      
 5 DYŻAKOWSKA Alicja 28.12.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  11.31      
 Bieg 2/ 2   12:07 
 1 NOWAK Weronika 04.01.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  10.16 q     
 2 KWIETNIEWSKA Aleksandra 14.04.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  10.41 q     
 3 SIEWIERSKA Pola 08.12.2004 RK Athletics Warszawa  11.14      
 4 KUCIEWICZ Amelia 15.03.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  11.19      
 5 KUCHTA Urszula 30.10.2005 KS Orzeł Warszawa  11.64      


